DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY, RANCHI
Revised List of Holidays for the Year, 2023

®

In the light to the letter issued by OSD(J) to Governor's Secretariat Vide Letter No. Mise-12/2023/790/0w0 Ranchi
23 and continuation 1o the DSPMU/G/316/23 dated 17.05.2023 regarding change in vacation/holiday list for the

23 to 31" December, 2023 is notified :
e Vacational Department Non-Vacational Depariment
= “ Day/Days | Date & Month No. of Day/Days | Date & Month | No. of Days
N Thus-Tue | 01-20 June 20 e e —

- —_ e Tue 20 June 1]

Thu-Fri 29-30 June 02 Thu-Fri 2630 June 02

Sat 29 July 01 Sat 29 July 01

Wed 09 Aug. [1]] Wed 09 Aug. 01

Tue 15 Aug. 01 Tue 15 Aug. 01

Wed 30 Aug. 0l Wed 30 Aug. 01

Thu 07 Sep. 01 Thu 07 Sep. 01

Tue 19 Sep. 01 Tue 19 Sep. 01

Mon 25 Scp. ol Mon 25 Sep. 01

Thu 28 Sep. 0l Thu 28 Sep. 01

Maon 02 Oct. 01 Mon 02 Oct. [1]]

Sat 21 Oct. 01 Sat 21 Oct. ]

Maon-Sat 23-28 Oct. 06 Mon-Sal 23-28 Oxt. 6

Sat-Wed. 11-22 Nov. 12 Sat-Wed. 11-22 Nov. 12

Mon 27 Now. 01 Mon 27 Now. 1]

Mon 25 Dec. 01 Mon 25 Dec. 01

Date & Month No. of Days
28 August 01
14 October o1
30 October ol
26 December o1
By order of the Vice-Chancellor
Registrar
D.S.PM.U.. Ranchi

paes:.14.| 06| 2022

,‘.



